APPENDIX A
MEEKER PUBLIC XING ITEMIZED TOTAL COST ESTIMATE

SIGN	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
ENS	I-13	Emergency Notification Sign MUTCD 15 x 9 - high reflective intensity	2	\$13.03	\$26.06
CROSSBUCK	R15-1	Crossbuck MUTCD 48 x 9 - high reflective intensity	8	\$59.95	\$479.60
YIELD	R1-2	Yield MUTCD 36 x 36 upgrade to with high intensity reflective	6	\$52.50	\$315.00
POSTS	8/9ft	Treated Posts - Infrastructure(where needed) for Safety Improvement Signage	6	\$54.00	\$324.00
CONCRETE BASE	Sacks	60 lbs Bag - Quick set concrete to make base for post install	6	\$5.45	\$32.70
POST HARDWARE	Post	Hardware for sign installation, buckets for posts	6	\$4.00	\$24.00
LABOR	Hourly	Subcontractor - Labor per hour - Infrastructure and Installation	15	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
		TOTAL			\$2,626.36